L
W
H
B
Surface Mount High Frequency
Ceramic Chip Inductors
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58

� Radar detectors
� Any high frequency circuits
Part Numbering System
Example: CIN-0402-H8D2JB
CIN - 0402 - H 8D2 J B
Series
Ceramic
INductor
Part Size
EIA Size
(Length x Width)
Inductance Code
Value is measured in nH
D stands for decimal point
8D2 = 8.2 nH
Tolerance Code
S = ±0.3 nH
T = ±3%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Note: Please check tables for available
tolerances on individual parts.
Packaging
7 = 7 inch reel
3 = 13 inch reel
Material
Characteristic
Determined
by the desired
electrical
characteristic
Note: The ceramic chip inductors have a blue strip on one side of the
part to allow for proper placement.
The blue strip needs to be on the top side, away from the board
to get proper electrical characteristics.
Land Patterns and Soldering
Temperature Profiles
� See page 45.
Packaging Specifications
and Storage Requirements
� See page 46.
S
u
rf
ac
e
M
ou
n
t
Fi
lt
er
s
&
 I
n
d
u
ct
or
s
*1130 PRINTER 003-62 v2  2/18/03 1:52 PM  Page 38
Surface Mount High Frequency
Ceramic Chip Inductors
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
41
Physical Characteristics
Size
EIA EIAJ Length (L) Width (W) Height (H) Termination Band (B)
Physical Dimensions